
 

 

IV.  BASIN TABLES 
 

Each basin is represented by three tables: 
Withdrawals, Diversions and Consumptive Uses 

Withdrawals by Source 
Basin Totals 

 
 
 
 

Lake Erie 
Lake Huron 

Lake Michigan 
Lake Ontario 
Lake Superior 

St. Lawrence River 
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Indiana

45.19 45.13 0.00 6.82Public Supply 6.830.00

6.09 0.30 0.00 0.04Domestic Supply 0.910.00
1.00 0.81 0.00 0.72Irrigation 0.900.00

0.98 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 0.790.00
10.74 10.45 0.00 0.63Industrial 0.640.00

0.27 0.27 0.00 0.01Fossil Fuel Power 0.010.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 64.27 56.96 0.00 8.2210.080.00

Michigan
580.67 0.00Public Supply 72.590.00

0.00Domestic Supply 0.00
17.59 0.00Irrigation 15.830.00

0.00Livestock 0.00
342.29 0.00Industrial 34.230.00

4106.48 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 49.280.00
47.34 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.900.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00Other 0.00

Total 5094.37 0.00 0.00 0.00172.830.00

New York
264.15 0.00Public Supply 26.420.00

22.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 2.290.00
0.08 0.08 0.00 0.07Irrigation 0.070.00

4.30 0.00Livestock 3.870.00
235.28 235.28 0.00 58.82Industrial 58.820.00

1160.30 1160.30 0.00 23.21Fossil Fuel Power 23.210.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

40386.00 40386.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 42073.05 41781.66 0.00 82.10114.680.00

Friday, July 30, 2004 Page 1 of 2

66



Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Ohio

596.62 592.80 0.29 88.92Public Supply 89.490.29
60.89 2.76 0.00 0.41Domestic Supply 9.120.00

15.47 11.36 0.00 10.22Irrigation 13.920.00
14.51 1.21 0.00 0.97Livestock 11.610.00

210.07 208.80 0.00 20.87Industrial 21.000.00
2160.05 2160.05 0.00 21.60Fossil Fuel Power 21.600.00

131.62 131.62 0.00 19.74Nuclear Power 19.740.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

3.12 2.90 0.00 0.00Other 0.00-9.88
Total 3192.35 3111.50 0.29 162.73186.48-9.59

Ontario
93.89 92.84 0.00 13.92Public Supply 14.080.00
19.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 2.990.00

31.85 0.00Irrigation 0.00
13.22 0.00Livestock 0.00

180.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 11.370.00
463.20 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00
Total 802.56 92.84 0.00 13.9228.440.00

Pennsylvania
44.61 44.05 0.00 4.41Public Supply 4.46-0.86

1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 0.200.00

0.35 0.33 0.00 0.30Irrigation 0.320.00
0.00Livestock 0.00

41.94 41.69 0.00 8.89Industrial 8.950.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00
Total 88.87 86.07 0.00 13.6013.93-0.86

51315.47 45129.02 0.29 280.57Grand Total: 526.44-10.45

Friday, July 30, 2004 Page 2 of 2

67



BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Indiana

0.00 36.35 8.84 0.00 36.35 8.78Public Supply
0.00 0.00 6.09 0.00 0.00 0.30Domestic Supply
0.00 0.29 0.71 0.00 0.17 0.64Irrigation
0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock
0.00 5.04 5.70 0.00 5.01 5.44Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.27Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 0.00 41.68 22.59 0.00 41.53 15.43

Michigan
523.96 16.86 39.85Public Supply

Domestic Supply
0.32 9.68 7.59Irrigation

Livestock
314.48 6.77 21.04Industrial

4106.41 0.00 0.07Fossil Fuel Power
47.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 4992.51 33.31 68.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

New York
184.58 72.12 7.45Public Supply

12.33 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00Irrigation
1.54 0.00 2.76Livestock

233.95 0.96 0.37 233.95 0.96 0.37Industrial
1160.30 0.00 0.00 1160.30 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
40386.00 0.00 0.00 40386.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 41978.70 73.16 21.19 41780.25 1.04 0.37
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Ohio

430.54 129.81 36.27 430.32 129.69 32.79Public Supply
0.37 2.39 58.13 0.37 2.39 0.00Domestic Supply
0.18 10.28 5.01 0.00 8.27 3.09Irrigation
0.00 2.94 11.57 0.00 0.79 0.42Livestock

39.52 126.04 44.51 39.52 125.65 43.63Industrial
2153.68 6.37 0.00 2153.68 6.37 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

131.62 0.00 0.00 131.62 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.04 2.98 0.10 0.00 2.90 0.00Other

TOTAL 2755.95 280.81 155.59 2755.51 276.06 79.93

Ontario
8.97 29.26 55.66 8.97 29.23 54.64Public Supply
0.00 0.00 19.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.59 12.11 19.15Irrigation
0.02 0.89 12.31Livestock

173.24 0.00 7.21 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
463.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 646.02 42.26 114.27 8.97 29.23 54.64

Pennsylvania
40.80 1.77 2.04 40.80 1.74 1.51Public Supply

0.00 0.00 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.29 0.06 0.00 0.27 0.06Irrigation

Livestock
40.85 0.84 0.25 40.85 0.78 0.07Industrial

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 81.65 2.90 4.32 81.65 2.78 1.64

Grand Total: 50454.83 474.12 386.51 44626.38 350.64 152.01
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1625.13 213.871188.85 286.18 150.11 0.00 -0.57Public Supply

111.83 15.5112.70 2.39 96.74 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

66.34 31.041.09 32.73 32.52 0.00 0.00Irrigation

33.01 16.271.56 3.83 27.62 0.00 0.00Livestock

1020.77 135.01802.04 139.65 79.08 0.00 0.00Industrial

7890.30 94.107883.59 6.37 0.34 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

178.96 20.64178.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

40386.00 0.0040386.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

3.12 0.000.04 2.98 0.10 5105.39 -9.88Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 774.81 114.07480.09 197.00 97.72 0.00 0.29

Domestic Supply 3.06 0.450.37 2.39 0.30 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 12.58 11.310.00 8.79 3.79 0.00 0.00

Livestock 1.21 0.970.00 0.79 0.42 0.00 0.00

Industrial 496.22 89.21314.32 132.40 49.51 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 3320.62 44.823313.98 6.37 0.27 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 131.62 19.74131.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 40386.00 0.0040386.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 2.90 0.000.00 2.90 0.00 5105.39 0.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Michigan

255.46 0.00Public Supply 31.930.00

0.00Domestic Supply 0.00
22.03 0.00Irrigation 19.830.00

0.00Livestock 0.00
37.96 0.00Industrial 3.800.00

850.06 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 10.200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00

Total 1165.51 0.00 0.00 0.0065.760.00

Ontario
84.37 81.66 0.00 12.25Public Supply 12.650.00

10.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 1.590.00
20.91 0.00Irrigation 0.00

12.41 0.00Livestock 0.00
190.19 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 11.980.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
4697.20 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 42.280.00

33608.07 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
47.97 47.97 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 38671.73 129.63 0.00 12.2568.500.00

39837.24 129.63 0.00 12.25Grand Total: 134.260.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Michigan

223.01 0.75 31.70Public Supply
Domestic Supply

2.33 8.38 11.32Irrigation
Livestock

20.95 15.19 1.82Industrial
849.21 0.00 0.85Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 1095.50 24.32 45.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ontario
42.66 23.57 18.14 42.02 23.23 16.40Public Supply

0.00 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.15 15.41 5.35Irrigation
2.93 3.07 6.41Livestock

187.41 0.00 2.78 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

4697.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
20000.41 13607.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 47.97 0.00 0.00 47.97 0.00Other
TOTAL 24930.76 13697.68 43.29 42.02 71.20 16.40

Grand Total: 26026.26 13722.00 88.98 42.02 71.20 16.40
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
339.83 44.58265.67 24.32 49.84 0.00 0.00Public Supply

10.61 1.590.00 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

42.94 19.832.48 23.79 16.67 0.00 0.00Irrigation

12.412.93 3.07 6.41 0.00 0.00Livestock

228.15 15.78208.36 15.19 4.60 0.00 0.00Industrial

850.06 10.20849.21 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

4697.20 42.284697.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

33608.07 0.0020000.41 13607.66 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

47.97 0.000.00 47.97 0.00 47.97 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 81.66 12.2542.02 23.23 16.40 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.00

Industrial 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 47.97 0.000.00 47.97 0.00 47.97 0.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Illinois

1095.80 1095.80 1095.80 0.00Public Supply 0.001095.80

4.38 4.38 0.00 0.44Domestic Supply 0.440.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 0.000.00
19.67 19.67 2.94 1.96Industrial 1.962.94

709.69 709.69 0.00 14.19Fossil Fuel Power 14.190.00
21.60 21.60 0.00 0.43Nuclear Power 0.430.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
308.78 308.78 308.78 0.00Other 0.00308.78

Total 2159.93 2159.93 1407.53 17.0217.021407.53

Indiana
142.96 142.66 0.00 21.40Public Supply 21.45-2.24

43.89 22.12 0.00 3.32Domestic Supply 6.580.00
26.06 25.44 0.00 22.89Irrigation 23.460.00

5.09 2.88 0.00 2.31Livestock 4.070.00
1789.01 1788.49 0.00 107.31Industrial 107.350.00

1156.89 1156.89 0.00 23.14Fossil Fuel Power 23.140.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

2011.18 2011.18 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.18 0.09 0.00 0.01Other 0.030.00

Total 5175.26 5149.75 0.00 180.38186.08-2.24

Michigan
293.42 0.00Public Supply 36.680.00

0.00Domestic Supply 0.00
161.54 0.00Irrigation 145.390.00

0.00Livestock 0.00
292.74 0.00Industrial 29.280.00

1169.01 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 14.020.00
1266.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 24.050.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00Other 0.00

Total 3182.71 0.00 0.00 0.00249.420.00
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Wisconsin

360.55 360.55 0.32 54.09Public Supply 55.410.93
32.31 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 4.850.00

47.55 8.01 0.00 1.20Irrigation 33.840.00
25.04 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 16.040.00

267.09 263.65 0.00 39.55Industrial 40.060.00
3907.87 3892.30 0.00 38.92Fossil Fuel Power 38.920.00

1965.93 1965.80 0.00 19.66Nuclear Power 19.660.00
3421.89 3421.89 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00
Total 10028.23 9912.20 0.32 153.42208.780.93

20546.13 17221.88 1407.85 350.82Grand Total: 661.301406.22
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Illinois

1095.80 0.00 0.00 1095.80 0.00 0.00Public Supply
0.00 0.00 4.38 0.00 0.00 4.38Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock

19.67 0.00 0.00 19.67 0.00 0.00Industrial
709.69 0.00 0.00 709.69 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

21.60 0.00 0.00 21.60 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

308.78 0.00 0.00 308.78 0.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 2155.55 0.00 4.38 2155.55 0.00 4.38

Indiana
95.12 0.00 47.84 95.12 0.00 47.54Public Supply

0.00 16.50 27.39 0.00 16.49 5.63Domestic Supply
0.00 6.93 19.13 0.00 6.62 18.82Irrigation
0.00 1.36 3.73 0.00 1.36 1.52Livestock

1397.95 376.10 14.96 1397.95 376.08 14.46Industrial
1156.89 0.00 0.00 1156.89 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 2011.18 0.00 0.00 2011.18 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.05 0.13 0.00 0.05 0.04Other

TOTAL 2649.96 2412.12 113.18 2649.96 2411.78 88.01

Michigan
124.81 2.93 165.68Public Supply

Domestic Supply
1.44 50.89 109.21Irrigation

Livestock
113.27 93.40 86.07Industrial
916.65 250.41 1.95Fossil Fuel Power

1266.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 2422.17 397.63 362.91 0.00 0.00 0.00
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Wisconsin

256.01 25.09 79.45 256.01 25.09 79.45Public Supply
0.00 0.00 32.31 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 47.55 0.00 0.00 8.01Irrigation
0.00 1.84 23.20 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock
1.61 227.64 37.84 1.61 224.20 37.84Industrial

3892.30 15.56 0.01 3876.74 15.56 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
1965.80 0.00 0.13 1965.80 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 3421.89 0.00 0.00 3421.89 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 6115.72 3692.02 220.49 6100.16 3686.74 125.30

Grand Total: 13343.40 6501.77 700.96 10905.67 6098.52 217.69
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1892.73 113.541571.74 28.02 292.97 0.00 1094.49Public Supply

80.58 11.870.00 16.50 64.08 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

235.15 202.691.44 57.82 175.89 0.00 0.00Irrigation

30.13 20.110.00 3.20 26.93 0.00 0.00Livestock

2368.51 178.651532.50 697.14 138.87 0.00 2.94Industrial

6943.46 90.276675.53 265.97 1.96 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

3253.53 44.143253.40 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

5433.07 0.000.00 5433.07 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

308.96 0.03308.78 0.05 0.13 0.00 308.78Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 1599.01 75.491446.93 25.09 126.99 0.00 1096.12

Domestic Supply 26.50 3.760.00 16.49 10.01 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 33.45 24.090.00 6.62 26.83 0.00 0.00

Livestock 2.88 2.310.00 1.36 1.52 0.00 0.00

Industrial 2071.81 148.821419.23 600.28 52.30 0.00 2.94

Fossil Fuel Power 5758.88 76.255743.32 15.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 1987.40 20.091987.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 5433.07 0.000.00 5433.07 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 308.87 0.01308.78 0.05 0.04 0.00 308.78
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
New York

412.91 9.62Public Supply 49.949.62

93.41 31.52 0.00 3.15Domestic Supply 9.340.00
1.54 1.54 0.00 1.38Irrigation 1.380.00

11.19 0.00Livestock 10.070.00
87.79 87.79 0.00 21.95Industrial 21.950.00

861.19 861.19 0.00 17.23Fossil Fuel Power 17.230.00
1350.21 1350.21 0.00 67.51Nuclear Power 67.510.00

80908.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
752.30 752.30 32.00 32.01Other 32.9432.00

Total 84478.54 3084.55 41.62 143.23210.3641.62

Ontario
465.93 464.62 0.00 69.69Public Supply 69.890.00

64.17 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 9.630.00
17.73 0.00Irrigation 0.00

5.40 0.00Livestock 0.00
229.64 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 14.470.00

708.95 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
5428.19 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 48.850.00

41542.31 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
132.35 132.35 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 48594.67 596.97 0.00 69.69142.840.00

Pennsylvania
0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00Public Supply 0.010.00

0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 0.010.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.020.00

133073.38 3681.52 41.62 212.92Grand Total: 353.2141.62
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
New York

196.24 178.40 38.27Public Supply
21.10 31.52 40.79 0.00 31.52 0.00Domestic Supply

0.00 1.49 0.05 0.00 1.49 0.05Irrigation
3.93 0.00 7.26Livestock

40.32 38.36 9.11 40.32 38.36 9.11Industrial
452.29 408.90 0.00 452.29 408.90 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

1350.21 0.00 0.00 1350.21 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 80908.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

711.00 41.19 0.11 711.00 41.19 0.11Other
TOTAL 2775.09 81607.86 95.59 2553.82 521.46 9.27

Ontario
401.52 52.86 11.56 401.47 52.68 10.47Public Supply

0.00 0.00 64.17 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
1.08 9.53 7.12Irrigation
0.00 0.94 4.46Livestock

218.17 0.00 11.46 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
708.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

5428.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
33861.04 7681.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 132.35 0.00 0.00 132.35 0.00Other
TOTAL 40618.96 7876.94 98.77 401.47 185.03 10.47

Pennsylvania
0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00Public Supply
0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Total: 43394.05 89484.80 194.53 2955.29 706.49 19.74
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
878.93 119.84597.76 231.26 49.92 0.00 9.62Public Supply

157.65 18.9721.10 31.52 105.03 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

19.27 1.381.08 11.02 7.17 0.00 0.00Irrigation

16.59 10.073.93 0.94 11.72 0.00 0.00Livestock

317.43 36.42258.49 38.36 20.57 0.00 0.00Industrial

1570.14 17.231161.24 408.90 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

6778.40 116.366778.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

122450.31 0.0033861.04 88589.26 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

884.65 32.94711.00 173.54 0.11 -4380.39 32.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 464.62 69.69401.47 52.68 10.47 0.00 9.62

Domestic Supply 31.52 3.150.00 31.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 1.54 1.380.00 1.49 0.05 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Industrial 87.79 21.9540.32 38.36 9.11 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 861.19 17.23452.29 408.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 1350.21 67.511350.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 884.65 32.01711.00 173.54 0.11 -4380.39 32.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Michigan

13.75 0.00Public Supply 1.720.00

0.00Domestic Supply 0.00
0.26 0.00Irrigation 0.240.00

0.00Livestock 0.00
25.23 0.00Industrial 2.530.00

269.24 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 3.230.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00

Total 308.48 0.00 0.00 0.007.720.00

Minnesota
40.55 39.76 0.00 3.98Public Supply 4.060.00

0.79 0.73 0.00 0.07Domestic Supply 0.080.00
0.31 0.14 0.00 0.13Irrigation 0.280.00

0.71 0.71 0.00 0.64Livestock 0.640.00
365.22 364.82 0.00 36.48Industrial 36.520.00

173.90 173.81 0.00 3.47Fossil Fuel Power 3.470.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

4094.12 4094.12 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.80 0.18 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 4676.39 4674.27 0.00 44.7745.060.00

Ontario
45.77 45.58 0.00 6.84Public Supply 6.870.00

1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 0.260.00
0.37 0.00Irrigation 0.00

0.14 0.00Livestock 0.00
162.12 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 10.210.00

295.52 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

38156.31 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.004007.75
0.00Other 0.00

Total 38661.99 45.58 0.00 6.8417.344007.75
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Wisconsin

8.24 3.84 0.00 0.57Public Supply 1.230.00
2.23 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 0.330.00

0.00Irrigation 0.00
3.65 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 2.940.00

0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 0.020.00
12.74 12.74 0.00 0.13Fossil Fuel Power 0.130.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
209.44 209.44 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00
Total 236.47 226.02 0.00 0.704.650.00

43883.33 4945.86 0.00 52.31Grand Total: 74.774007.75
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Michigan

3.95 0.00 9.80Public Supply
Domestic Supply

0.01 0.10 0.15Irrigation
Livestock

24.88 0.00 0.35Industrial
269.24 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 298.08 0.10 10.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Minnesota
32.79 3.00 4.76 32.74 2.99 4.02Public Supply

0.56 0.22 0.01 0.54 0.19 0.00Domestic Supply
0.03 0.28 0.01 0.00 0.14 0.00Irrigation
0.71 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00Livestock

278.27 86.92 0.03 278.24 86.58 0.00Industrial
0.60 173.16 0.14 0.60 173.09 0.12Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 4094.12 0.00 0.00 4094.12 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.60 0.18 0.02 0.00 0.18 0.00Other

TOTAL 313.56 4357.88 4.96 312.83 4357.30 4.15

Ontario
30.10 13.03 2.65 30.07 12.96 2.55Public Supply

0.00 0.00 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.02 0.31 0.05Irrigation
0.00 0.14 0.00Livestock

162.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
295.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 38156.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 487.76 38169.79 4.44 30.07 12.96 2.55
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Wisconsin

4.55 0.00 3.69 3.84 0.00 0.00Public Supply
0.00 0.00 2.23 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

Irrigation
0.00 0.02 3.63 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock
0.00 0.13 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial

12.74 0.00 0.00 12.74 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 209.44 0.00 0.00 209.44 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 17.29 209.59 9.59 16.58 209.44 0.00

Grand Total: 1116.68 42737.36 29.29 359.48 4579.69 6.69
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
108.31 13.8871.39 16.02 20.90 0.00 0.00Public Supply

4.76 0.670.56 0.22 3.98 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

0.95 0.520.06 0.68 0.20 0.00 0.00Irrigation

4.50 3.580.71 0.16 3.63 0.00 0.00Livestock

552.74 49.29465.27 87.05 0.42 0.00 0.00Industrial

751.40 6.83578.10 173.16 0.14 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

42459.87 0.000.00 42459.87 0.00 0.00 4007.75Hydroelectric Power

0.80 0.000.60 0.18 0.02 0.00 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 89.18 11.3966.65 15.95 6.57 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 0.73 0.070.54 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.14 0.130.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.71 0.640.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Industrial 364.82 36.48278.24 86.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 186.55 3.6013.34 173.09 0.12 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 4303.56 0.000.00 4303.56 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 0.18 0.000.00 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

Friday, July 30, 2004 Page 1 of 1

86



BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
New York

42.87 0.00Public Supply 4.280.00

15.24 0.57 0.00 0.06Domestic Supply 1.530.00
0.43 0.43 0.00 0.39Irrigation 0.390.00

5.08 0.00Livestock 4.570.00
19.00 19.00 0.00 4.75Industrial 4.750.00

0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

175519.00 76827.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 175601.72 76847.10 0.00 5.2015.520.00

Ontario
73.03 72.08 0.00 10.82Public Supply 10.960.00

11.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 1.720.00
2.35 0.00Irrigation 0.00

5.91 0.00Livestock 0.00
160.81 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 10.130.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

76235.15 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
19.28 19.28 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 76507.99 91.37 0.00 10.8222.800.00

Quebec
1100.01 1096.05 0.00 109.63Public Supply 109.900.00

71.59 48.61 0.00 4.76Domestic Supply 7.130.00
9.22 0.00Irrigation 8.300.00

19.10 0.00Livestock 15.280.00
125.48 124.95 0.00 12.50Industrial 12.550.00

47.02 47.02 0.00 4.70Fossil Fuel Power 4.700.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

303895.85 303895.85 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00Other 0.00

Total 305268.28 305212.48 0.00 131.58157.860.00

557377.98 382150.95 0.00 147.60Grand Total: 196.180.00
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BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
New York

2.83 35.32 4.72Public Supply
2.55 0.57 12.12 0.00 0.57 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.00Irrigation
1.77 0.00 3.31Livestock
7.22 9.77 2.01 7.22 9.77 2.01Industrial
0.10 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

76827.00 98692.00 0.00 76827.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 76841.47 98738.09 22.16 76834.32 10.77 2.01

Ontario
10.64 58.84 3.56 10.64 58.52 2.93Public Supply

0.00 0.00 11.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.01 2.04 0.30Irrigation
0.00 3.63 2.28Livestock

159.76 0.00 1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

76149.02 86.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 19.28 0.00 0.00 19.28 0.00Other

TOTAL 76319.43 169.91 18.65 10.64 77.80 2.93

Quebec
602.84 497.17 0.00 602.58 493.47 0.00Public Supply

0.00 0.00 71.59 0.00 0.00 48.61Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 9.22Irrigation
0.00 0.00 19.10Livestock
0.00 125.48 0.00 0.00 124.95 0.00Industrial

39.10 7.93 0.00 39.10 7.93 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

170946.25 132949.60 0.00 170946.25 132949.60 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 171588.19 133580.18 99.91 171587.93 133575.95 48.61

Grand Total: 324749.09 232488.18 140.72 248432.89 133664.52 53.54
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2000

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1215.91 125.13616.31 591.33 8.28 0.00 0.00Public Supply

98.28 10.382.55 0.57 95.16 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

12.00 8.690.01 2.47 9.52 0.00 0.00Irrigation

30.09 19.851.77 3.63 24.69 0.00 0.00Livestock

305.29 27.43166.98 135.25 3.06 0.00 0.00Industrial

47.12 4.7039.20 7.93 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

555650.00 0.00323922.28 231727.72 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

19.28 0.000.00 19.28 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 1168.13 120.45613.22 551.99 2.93 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 49.18 4.820.00 0.57 48.61 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.43 0.390.00 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.00

Industrial 143.95 17.257.22 134.72 2.01 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 47.12 4.7039.20 7.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 380722.85 0.00247773.25 132949.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 19.28 0.000.00 19.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
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